

Item 9. Other Events.

The issuer is reporting that pursuant to its Share Buy-Back Program approved by its Board of Directors on September 21, 2012, the following shares were purchased on June 10, 2013 from the market:

Number of shares	Price per share (PHP)	Outstanding shares after transaction	Treasury shares after transaction
1,000	2.73	593,874,800	23,851,000
30,000	2.75	593,844,800	23,881,000
5,000	2.84	593,839,800	23,886,000
11,000	2.85	593,828,800	23,897,000
8,000	2.87	593,820,800	23,905,000
47,000	2.88	593,773,800	23,952,000
109,000	2.89	593,664,800	24,061,000
42,000	2.90	593,622,800	24,103,000
19,000	2.94	593,603,800	24,122,000

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Issuer: **I-REMIT, INC.**

By:



HARRIS E. D. JACILDO
President & Chief Operating Officer

June 10, 2013